

Government Product Lease Agreement

	Lec	asing					With	rustage	MICLEI NO	intal Agreemen
				Section (A) Of	fice Information					
Office Number Office Name			Phone #			Date				
2290 Quadient Texas District				(512) 331-0116			05/24/2021			
	94	ection (R) Rilling Infor	mation		Section (`\ Inet	allation Information	(if different	from hilling	information)
Company Name	1	Section (B) Billing Information (illiamson County Justice of The Peace Precinct 1			Section (C) Installation Information (if different from billing information) Company Name Williamson County Justice of The Peace Precinct 1				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DBA			Installation Address 1801 Old Settlers Blvd. Ste. 1							
Billing Address 1801 Old Settlers Blvd. Ste. 100			City State Zip+4 Round Rock			TX 78664				
City State Zip+4 Round Rock TX 78664		Contact Name			Raven Mcguffin		512-244-8622			
Contact Name			Contact Title	Contact Title			Fax			
Contact Title			Fax		Email Address raven.mcguffin@wilco.org				.	
Email Address geneva.salazar@wilco.org PO #			Main Post Office PO 5-Digit Zip Code			ip Code				
				`	D) Products					
Qty Model / Pa	rt Numbe			umber, if applical	•					
1 IX3WP5		iX-3 Series Bas	se w/5lb Integra	ted Weigh Platforn	n, Moistener & Cat	ch Tray	у			
Section (E)	Lease Pa	yment Information & L	ease Paymen	t Schedule	Sec	tion (F) Postage Meter & P	ostage Fur	nding Infor	mation
Tax Status:		Number of	Monthly	Payment	Meter Model	IX3/	Al	Machine	Model I	X3WP5
Taxable		Months	(Plus appl	icable taxes)	Destant Fundin	- 14-4	d.		D4	
✓ Tax Exempt		First 48	\$83	3.83		Postage Funding Method:			Postage Funding Account:	
Certificate attac	ched				□ Bill Me •	☐ Bill Me ✓ Prepay by Check			✓ POCTMS	
Billing Frequency:					ACH Debit	(Subm	nit customer authoriza	tion form)	New	✓ Existing
Monthly					OMAS CPU (include authorization form)			n form)	Existing Account Number:	
✓ Quarterly			Agency Code		Sub Agency Code	е		7468641		
Annually							Service Products (Ch	ock all that	t annly)	
Billing Method:							•		с арріу)	
✓ Standard		Current Lease Nu	mber: N1803	1686	Online Post	ai Kate	es iMeter™ App (SP10	J)		
Arrears			☐ Online Postal Expense Manager iMeter™ App (SP20/NeoStats)							
		ACH (Customer	to submit auth	orization form)	Online E-Se	rvices	iMeter™ App (SP30)			
					NeoShip PL	US (EI	P70PLUS)			
						,	,	IDES)		
						itali & C	Jser Guide (EP70GU	-		
					RunMyMail		3G/4G Cell	I Service		
					✓ Maintenance	e - Star	ndard			
					✓ Installation/	Fraining	g Software S	upport for p	remise (no	n-cloud) solutions
						•				
Section (G) Approval Existing customers who currently fund the Postage account by ACH Debit will not be converted to the Postage Funding Account unless initial here										
This document consists of a Government Product Lease Agreement with Quadient Leasing USA, Inc.; and a Postage Meter Rental Agreement, Maintenance Agreement and an Online Services and Software Agreement with Quadient, Inc.; and a Postage Funding Account Agreement with Quadient Finance USA, Inc. Your signature constitutes an offer to enter into such agreements, and acknowledges that you have received, read, and agree to all applicable terms and conditions (version Government-Equipment-Lease Terms-USPS-Direct-V9-2020), which are also available at www.quadient.com/Government-Equipment-Lease-Terms-USPS-Direct-V9-2020, and that you are authorized to sign the agreements on behalf of the customer identified above. The applicable agreements will become binding on the companies identified above only after an authorized individual accepts your offer by signing below, or when the equipment is shipped to you.										
Guided by Quadient, Inc.'s Sustainable Design and Responsible Manufacturing Policy, our Products may contain reused components. For more Information visit https://www.quadient.com/about-us/sustainable-design-and-manufacturing.										
		****** S	EE PUR	CHASE OF	RDER *****	***				
Authorized Signatu	re			P	rint Name and Title				Date	Accepted

Accepted by Quadient Inc. and its Affiliates

Date Accepted

1801 Old Settlers Blvd. Ste. 100 Round Rock TX 78664 Phone 512-244-8622

To: Quadient Inc. 478 Wheelers Farms Road Milford, CT 06461 800-881-6245 SHIP TO:

Geneva P. Salazar Williamson County Justice of The Peace Precinct 1 1801 Old Settlers Blvd. Ste. 100 Round Rock TX 78664 Phone 512-244-8622

P.O. NUMBER/DATE	REQUISITIONER	SHIPPED VIA	F.O.B. POINT	TERMS	
				48 MONTHS	

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
48	IX3WP5	iX-3 Series Base w/5lb Integrated Weigh Platform, Moistener & Catch Tray	\$83.83	\$4,023.84
		BILLED QUATERLY		
			SUBTOTAL	\$4,023.84
			SALES TAX	
		SHIPP	ING & HANDLING	
			OTHER	
			TOTAL	\$4,023.84

- Customer agrees to the terms and conditions of the BuyBoard Contract Number 576-18. This is a 48-month LTOP term with a monthly payment of \$83.83. Enter this order in accordance with the prices, terms, delivery method, and specifications listed above.
- Payments will be sent to: Quadient Leasing USA Inc. Dept 3682 PO Box 123682 Dallas, TX. 75312-3682
- Send all correspondence to: Williamson County Justice of The Peace Precinct 1 1801 Old Settlers Blvd. Ste. 100 Round Rock TX 78664 Geneva P. Salazar Phone: 512-244-8622

Authorized by	Date

Print Name and Title